### 502078909 09/28/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Pelagia-Irene Gouma | 07/27/2012     |
| Milutin Stanacevic  | 07/26/2012     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 353 Broadway                                      |  |
| City:           | Albany  |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 12246   |  |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13511868 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6174510313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-542-2290
Email: Ifralick@wsglip.com

Correspondent Name: Weingarten Schurgin Gagnebin & Lebovici

Address Line 1: Ten Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SUNYS-004XX        |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Gordon R. Moriarty |

Total Attachments: 3

source=SUNYS-004XX\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SUNYS-004XX\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=SUNYS-004XX\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029048 FRAME: 0333

440.00 1351

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Pelagia-Irene Gouma,

Milutin Stanacevic

hereby sell and assign to THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK a New York corporation, having a principal place of business at 353 Broadway, Albany, New York 12246, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention(s) in

#### GAS SENSOR WITH COMPENSATION FOR BASELINE VARIATIONS

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor filed on May 24, 2012, Application No. 13/511,868, and International Application No. PCT/US2010/058744 filed on December 2, 2010, and Provisional Application No. 61/265,979 filed on December 2, 2009, any such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations and continuations and continuations and continuations and continuations and continuations.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, its successors and assigns.

- 1 -

iman\415040.1-TOH

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have affixed our seals.  (M. Dilv.)  (M. Dilv.)  (M. Dilv.)                                      | Pe hereunto set our hands and file    Political Participation  |
|---|--|
| Pelagia-Irene Gouma   |  |
| State of YewYork  | )<br>) ss.   |
| County of Suffolk   | )  |
| on this 2 day of 1 me, the undersigned Notary Peace Coung prove evidence of identification of the preceding or attaches | , 2012, before Public, personally appeared ved to me through satisfactory cation, which were be the person whose name is ed document in my presence. |
|   | Kathren Belminte<br>Notary Public  |
|   | My Commission Expires:   |
| (Seal)  |  |
|   | KATHRYN BELMONTE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01CE4970CE2 CERTIFICATE FILED IN SUPFICIE COUNTY TERM EXPIRES AUGUST 13 20 14                  |

[SUNYS-004XX]

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we affixed our seals.   | have hereunto set our hands and   |
|---|---|
| Milutan Stanacevic  | Date: 07/26/2012  |
| State of Munjork  | )<br>) ss.<br>)   |
| On this John day of me, the undersigned Notar Will Standard of identification of the signed on the preceding or att                 | nly , 2012, before y Public, personally appeared proved to me through satisfactory tification, which were to be the person whose name is ached document in my presence. |
|   | Motary Public   |
| AGNES S. HARAN  Notary Public, State Of New York  No. 01 HA6040719  Qualified In Suffolk County  Iy Commission Expires April 24, 20 | My Commission Expires:  |
| (Seal)  |   |

- 3 -

iman\415040.1-TOH